Triodos @Investment Management

Press Release

Vuk Srdanovic appointed as Investor Relations Manager Nordics at Triodos Investment Management

Driebergen, The Netherlands, 2 February 2022 – Triodos Investment Management, the globally active impact investor, has appointed Vuk Srdanovic as Investor Relations Manager for the Nordics. In this role he will join Triodos Investment Management's Business Development and Investor Relations Team.

Vuk spent eight years building the international business of Kempen Capital Management, expanding their business with institutional investors in continental Europe and helping to open their Paris office. Prior to this, Vuk worked for American asset manager T.Rowe Price, helping develop their Nordic institutional business. He started his career covering the South East Asian markets for Robert Fleming/Jardine Fleming in the mid-90's and has worked for both Banque Paribas in Paris and JP Morgan in London. Prior to joining Triodos Investment Management he worked as Managing Director at Bankers without Boundaries, a not-for-profit social enterprise powered by former investment bankers to assist high impact projects that benefit the environment and social good.

Vuk will be working out of Copenhagen.

About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 30 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of June 2021: EUR 6.1 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and a wholly owned subsidiary of Triodos Bank NV.